

The Safety Certificate Holder, Chief Executive and Chair Bradford City AFC The Utilita Energy Stadium Valley Parade Bradford

West Yorkshire

BD8 7DY

Department of Place

Planning, Transportation and Highways Development Services

Britannia House Hall Ings Bradford BD1 1HX

Tel: 01274 434716 Fax: 01274 435081 Minicom: 01274 392613

E-Mail: justin.booth@bradford.gov.uk

Date: 07 August 2020

SAFETY AT SPORTS GROUNDS ACT 1975 AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Address: The Utilita Energy Stadium, Valley Parade, Bradford, West Yorkshire BD8 7DY

Take notice that the General Safety Certificate (dated March 2019) for the ground is amended to accord with the requirements of the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) (England) Regulations 2020 (as amended) whilst they are in force;

At: The Utillita Energy Stadium, Valley Parade, Bradford, West Yorkshire BD8 7DY

It has been determined by the City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council that the General Safety Certificate for the ground be amended as follows;

1. Schedule 2, section 1.2 insert:

xxv) whilst provisions of the Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) (England) Regulations 2020 (as amended) are in force, the procedures for the phased return of live sport, as set out in Appendix 2 of this safety certificate, are followed.











2. The General Safety Certificate shall include the additional Appendix 2.

Dated: 07 August 2020

Chris Eaton

For Strategic Director of Place